

IN THE EVENT OF SUPPLY DIFFICULTIES, WE RESERVE THE RIGHT TO SUBSTITUTE ANY ITEMS WITH REPLACEMENTS OF EQUAL OR HIGHER QUALITY AND VALUE THAT MAY OR MAY NOT BE LISTED IN THE CONTENTS SECTION OF THE PRODUCT DESCRIPTIONS. FOR SPECIAL DIETARY HAMPERS, SUITABLE SUBSTITUTIONS WILL BE MADE.

IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THE NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARIES ON OUR WEBSITE MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE HAMPER.

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Gold Crown Mini Chocolate Cake with Milk & White Chocolate Chips
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Unit 1, 12 Wiltshire Road, Hull, East Yorkshire, United Kingdom, HU4 6PA
Supplier Name and Address	Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Unit 1, 12 Wiltshire Road, Hull, East Yorkshire, United Kingdom, HU4 6PA
Ingredients	Sugar, liquid whole EGG , margarine (vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed), water, salt, natural flavour), fortified WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin and thiamine), glucose syrup (from WHEAT) (contains preservative: SULPHUR DIOXIDE), dark chocolate (8%)(sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), humectant: vegetable glycerine, cocoa powder (cocoa beans, acidity regulator: potassium carbonate), chocolate icing (sugar, vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed), glucose syrup (preservative: SULPHUR DIOXIDE), cocoa powder, water, emulsifier: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, SOYA lecithin, salt, preservative: potassium sorbate, natural flavouring), white chocolate (3%) (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring), Milk chocolate (3%)(sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, whey powder (MILK), skimmed MILK powder, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin , natural vanilla flavouring), water, preservative: potassium sorbate, raising agents: E450, E500

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight.
Instructions for use	Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1618	Energy (kcal)	387	Salt	0.42
Fat	18.5	of which saturates	7.7		
Carbohydrate	50.7	of which sugars	30.6		
Fibre		Protein	5.5		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Indie Bay Chocolate Pretzels Dark Oven Baked Spelt Bites 31g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Indie Bay Snacks, Westbourne Studios, 242 Acklam Road, London, London, UK, W10 5JJ
Supplier Name and Address	Indie Bay Snacks, Westbourne Studios, 242 Acklam Road, London, London, UK, W10 5JJ
Ingredients	Dark Chocolate (50%) [Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavour], Pretzels (49%) [SPELT Flour (49%), WHEAT Flour (49%), Sunflower Oil, Salt, BARLEY Malt Extract, Yeast], Glazing Agents [Gum Arabic, Zein (Maize Protein)].

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Eggs Milk Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1953	Energy (kcal)	465	Salt	0.98
Fat	20.3	of which saturates	11.1		
Carbohydrate	61.3	of which sugars	22.3		
Fibre	5.4	Protein	9.4		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	The Dormen Moments Blend No 4 Caramelised Almonds, Salted Peanuts & Cherry Raisins 50g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Dormen Foods limited, Unit 10, Dunbeath Court, Elgin Industrial estate, Swindon, Wiltshire, UK, SN2 8QE
Supplier Name and Address	Dormen Foods Limited, Unit 10, Dunbeath Court, Elgin Industrial estate, Swindon, Wiltshire, UK, SN2 8QE
Ingredients	Caramelised ALMONDS (NUTS) (40%) [ALMONDS (NUTS) (65%), Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sunflower Oil, Emulsifier (Gum Arabic, Sunflower Lecithin), Honey], Salted PEANUTS (40%) [PEANUTS (98%), Rapeseed Oil, Salt], Cherry Raisins (20%) [Raisins (95%), Citric Acid, Natural Flavouring].

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	Yes	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Milk Sesame Soybeans
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight
Instructions for use	None
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2151	Energy (kcal)	516	Salt	0.37
Fat	34	of which saturates	4.0		
Carbohydrate	36	of which sugars	17		
Fibre	7.3	Protein	15		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	R&R Robert & Reeves White Zinfandel 18.7cl
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Broadland Drinks Ltd, Broadland Drinks Ltd, The New Winery Chapel St Cawston, NORWICH, Norfolk, United Kingdom, NR10 4BG
Supplier Name and Address	Broadland Drinks Ltd, Broadland Drinks Ltd, The New Winery Chapel St Cawston, NORWICH, Norfolk, United Kingdom, NR10 4BG
Ingredients	Grapes (contains SULPHITES)

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	USA
Storage Instructions	from 5°C to 20 °C away from direct light
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	10.5

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	0	Energy (kcal)	0	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0	of which sugars	0		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Mallow & Marsh Raspberry Marshmallow Bar Coated 70% Dark Chocolate 35g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	John Bull Confectioners, Unit 1 Lancaster Road, Carnaby Industrial Estate, Bridlington, Yorkshire, United Kingdom, YO15 3QY
Supplier Name and Address	Mallow & Marsh, 7 Bell Yard, London, Greater London, United Kingdom, WC2A 2JR
Ingredients	Dark Chocolate (33%) [Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Dextrose, Water, Raspberry Powder (2.4%), Beef Gelatine, Humectant Glycerol, Cornflour, Salt. Dark Chocolate contains: Cocoa Solids 71% minimum.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Eggs Milk Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Instructions for use	Store your marshmallows in cool dry conditions. Eat within 3 days of opening.
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1586	Energy (kcal)	376	Salt	0.16
Fat	12.8	of which saturates	7.6		
Carbohydrate	60	of which sugars	50.8		
Fibre	0	Protein	4.8		

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Joypots Premium 'Happy Birthday' Milk Chocolate Bar 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Joypots Ltd, 112B Brooker Road, Waltham Abbey, Essex, UK, EN9 1JH
Supplier Name and Address	Joypots Ltd, 112B Brooker Road, Waltham Abbey, Essex, UK, EN9 1JH
Ingredients	Sugar, Cocoa butter, Full Cream MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Vegetable Oils (Blend of Palm Oil, Sal, Shea of Mango Kernel Oils). Emulsifiers: SOYA Lecithin, Polyglycerol Polyricinoleate. Flavourings: Cocoa Solids 28% minimum, MILK Solids 14% minimum. Contains Vegetable Fat in addition to Cocoa Butter.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	No direct sunlight, max temp 18*c Max humidity 80% R/H
Instructions for use	Ready to eat
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2255	Energy (kcal)	540	Salt	0.2
Fat	31.3	of which saturates	19.1		
Carbohydrate	57.2	of which sugars	54.7		
Fibre	0	Protein	6.1		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

DISCLAIMER: In the event of supply difficulties, we reserve the right to substitute any items with replacements of equal or higher quality and value that may or may not be listed in the contents section of the product descriptions. For special dietary hampers, suitable substitutions will be made.

In the event that a substitution is made, the nutritional and allergen summaries on our website may not reflect the true contents of the hamper.

Name of Product	Popcorn Kitchen White Chocolate & Raspberry 30g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Honestly Made Popcorn Ltd, 11 Lane End Ind Est, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire, United Kingdom, HP14 3BY
Supplier Name and Address	Popcorn Kitchen LTD, Unit 229, 14 Chertsey Road, Woking, Surrey, United Kingdom, GU21 5AH
Ingredients	Popped Corn, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, White Chocolate (19%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavour), Butter (contains MILK), Dried Raspberries, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Raising Agent: Bicarbonate of Soda, Natural Flavouring. MILK solids 14% minimum.

Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use	Open bag and eat and enjoy
Alcoholic Strength	0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1833	Energy (kcal)	438	Salt	0.7
Fat	15.1	of which saturates	8.3		
Carbohydrate	69.2	of which sugars	40.5		
Fibre	4.2	Protein	4.2		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		